

Ejectment suit 52 of 2020  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000096-2020)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

26.

16-08-2024.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff and filing receipt showing payment of cost by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files hazira.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Resolution passed by The Local Bar Association dt. 16-08-2024 that “not to pass any adverse order in absence of Ld. Advocate or any of the party/ parties.”

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 23-09-2024 for taking steps by the plaintiff and filing receipt showing payment of cost by the plaintiff.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01244